

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS FOR THE PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF 50's GARAGE STORE FRONT FOR THE CITY OF DAWSONVILLE, GEORGIA

Date Issued: December 6, 2023 BID #24-RFB-001

The City of Dawsonville hereby requests SEALED BIDS for furnishing all materials, labor, tools, equipment, and appurtenances necessary for the following:

PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF 50'S GARAGE STORE FRONT

SEALED BIDS will be accepted until <u>10:30 a.m.</u> local time on <u>Thursday, December 28, 2023</u>, at City Hall, 415 Highway 53 East, Dawsonville, GA 30534, then publicly opened and read aloud.

All BID DOCUMENTS may be downloaded at <u>www.dawsonville-ga.gov/rfps</u>. Any questions should be directed to Robin Gazaway in writing to <u>robin.gazaway@dawsonville-ga.gov</u>. Please reference the project and provide the contact's name, phone number, and email address.

All proposals shall be accompanied by a Bid Bond drawn in favor of the City of Dawsonville, Georgia, in the amount of at least 5% of the lump sum bid for the complete work; such Bid Bond representing that the Bidder, if awarded the contract, will promptly enter into a contract and furnish Performance Bond and Payment Bond as provided by law and approved by the Attorney for the City of Dawsonville, Georgia. Each bond shall be equal to 100% of the contract amount. The Bid Bond shall be forfeited to the City of Dawsonville, Georgia as liquidated damages if the Bidder fails to execute the contract and provide Performance and Payment Bonds within 10 days after being notified that he has been awarded the contract.

Successful bidders shall provide insurance in the amount of at least (\$2,000,000.00) one million dollars as required by Paragraph 16 of the "Terms and Conditions" of these documents.

No bid may be withdrawn for a period of sixty (60) days after time has been called on the date of opening.

The Owner reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive informalities.